| | PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beto-Tornado GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _yes X_ no | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Berner GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Bernerstrasse 6, 74653 Künzelsau, Germany City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | yes X no |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | |
| Execution Date: 05/03/99 | |
| | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/094,166, Filed June 9, 1998 Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/094,166, Filed June 9, 1998 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be | |
| 09/094,166, Filed June 9, 1998 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: PATTERSON & KEOUGH, P.A. Street Address: 4800 IDS Center | B. Patent No.(s) ached? yes _X_ no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 |
| 09/094,166, Filed June 9, 1998 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: PATTERSON & KEOUGH, P.A. | B. Patent No.(s) ached?yes _X_ no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| O9/094,166, Filed June 9, 1998 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: PATTERSON & KEOUGH, P.A. Street Address: 4800 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 7/1999 MTHAI1 00000058 09094166 2:581 9. Statement and signature. | B. Patent No.(s) ached?yes _X_ no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |

300 0010

Docket No. 168400-107

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dr. -Ing. Olaf Kersten, a citizen of Germany, residing at Liesentorweg 19, D-47802 Krefeld, Germany made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent entitled EXPLOSIVE POWDER CHARGE OPERATED BOLT-SETTING TOOL filed June 9, 1998, under U.S. Application Serial No. 09/094,166.

WHEREAS, Beto-Tornado GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Meinhardstrasse 4, D-44379 Dortmund, Germany has acquired the entire right and interest to said invention, and to any Patent that issues thereon by an assignment dated January 18, 1999;

WHEREAS, Berner GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Bernerstrasse 6, 74653 Künzelsau, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Patents that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Beto-Tornado GmbH in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations—in—part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Berner GmbH.

Beto-Tornado GmbH agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Berner GmbH or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1999.

Beto-Tornado GmbH i.L., Wot muna

d, listing

Signature of Representative

Harald Eberhardt

Printed Name of Representative

Liquidator

Title of Representative